Revocations or Suspensions by Reason of Conviction
January - December 2011

Rank Charge Quantity YTD % of Total
1 FPF Failure to pay forfeiture 220,453 52.64%
2 DR Driver record 50,790 12.13%
3 OWI Operating under influence of intoxicant or con. sub. 31,351 7.49%
4 BAC Blood alcohol concentration 24,064 5.75%
5 FPJ Failure to pay forfeiture-juvenile 17,481 4.17%
6 INC Insurance Cancelled 13,256 3.17%
7 NCI  Noncompliance with Assessment Interview 12,397 2.96%
8 NCP Noncompliance with Driver Safety Plan 6,472 1.55%
9 UAL Underage alcohol 6,152 1.47%

10 FPS Failure to pay support 4,303 1.03%
11 OWS Operating while suspended 4,293 1.03%
12 PAC Prohibited Alcohol Concentration 3,853 0.92%
13 DQF Disqualification 3,525 0.84%
14 DJN Damage judgement accruing from negligent operation 3,390 0.81%
15 SRR Safety Responsibility suspension of registration and operating privilege 2,315 0.55%
16 IC Implied consent 2,309 0.55%
17 SE Speeding excess 1,696 0.41%
18 SR Safety Responsibility - suspension 1,423 0.34%
19 T Truancy 1,171 0.28%
20 JA Juvenile alcohol 1,033 0.25%
21 OAR Operating after revocation 1,013 0.24%
22 NCA Noncompliance Arrest while in Plan 698 0.17%
23 HTO Habitual traffic offender 675 0.16%
24 VUF Vehicle used in commission of felony 468 0.11%
25 UAO Underage alcohol operation 466 0.11%
26 DPI  DJN default on PIAG 457 0.11%
27 Oll Operating while intoxicated causing injury 377 0.09%
28 AEO Attempt to elude officer 373 0.09%
29 D Drug convictions 353 0.08%
30 NCT Noncompliance Pay Treatment Fee 313 0.07%
31 SDD SRR default on installment 289 0.07%
32 DCI DJN default on CIAG 226 0.05%
33 SVO Serious violation-occupational license 173 0.04%
34 SRD SR default on installment 151 0.04%
35 NCF Noncompliance with Assessment Fee 134 0.03%
36 FSA Failure to stop after accident 125 0.03%
37 JCS Juvenile controlled substances 105 0.03%
38 FYR Failure to yield right of way 77 0.02%
39 GBH Great bodily harm 60 0.01%
40 RD Reckless driving 60 0.01%
41 INF  Insurance Filed 42 0.01%
42 RHT Repeat HTO 37 0.01%
43 OCS Operating while intox.-controlled substance 36 0.01%
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Negligent homicide intoxicated

Failure to pay non-traffic

Out of state judgment certified by state
lllegal use of operator's license
Operating without driver license
Speeding

Commercial operating while intoxicated
DJN bankruptcy case dismissed
Intoxicant in vehicle carrying underage person
Speeding intermediate

Compulsory insurance - no insurance
Negligent homicide

Commercial administrative suspension
Operating while Registration Suspended
Falsified application

Failure to stop after accident-unattended vehicle
Inattentive driving

Underage ID

Duty upon striking property

SR out of state

Commercial speeding excess (20 or more over)
Driving on wrong side of highway
Found delinquent

Failure to fasten seat belt

Failure to obey traffic sign or signal
Failure to keep vehicle under control
Unregistered vehicle

Comm. Negligent Homicide Intoxicated
Compulsory insurance - no proof
Deface or obstruct official sign

GDL Passenger Violation

Implied consent underage

No or improper lights

Intoxicant in vehicle-operator

License not on person

Too fast for conditions

Commercial alcohol

Defective speedometer

Failure to dim lights

Failure to report accident

Imprudent speed

lllegal turn

Loaning of license

Operating while disqualified

Passing illegally

Violation of restriction

Accident conviction fatal

P PR P RPNNNWW
O NOWO®OWWWAH_NOWOM

O FRP FP PP FPPFPPRFPRFPPFEPNNNDNDMNNNNMNMNMNDNNWWWWWWWOLOLOOOOOONSNOLOO

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%



Total 418,764

Source: WISDOT/DMYV - Bureau of Driver Services - Report No. WDLSUM
*The total includes all revocations and suspensions for both in-state and out-of-state residents.



